Source:  NCUA 5300 Call Report (all CUs)

Source:  NCUA 5300 Call Report ($20M to $150M CUs)

17

18

BALANCE SHEET ANALYSIS - Asset Yield Rate Sensitivity Financial Performance

19

BALANCE SHEET TRENDS - Deposits & Cost of Funds Financial Performance

20

BALANCE SHEET TRENDS - Deposits & Cost of Funds Financial Performance

21

BALANCE SHEET ANALYSIS - Asset Yield Rate Sensitivity Financial Performance

22

BALANCE SHEET TRENDS - Deposits & Cost of Funds Financial Performance

23

BALANCE SHEET TRENDS - Deposits & Cost of Funds Financial Performance

24

BALANCE SHEET ANALYSIS - Static Cashflow Gap Estimate - 100 Point Basis Shift Financial Performance

¹One Year Balance Sheet gap includes all balances that may change in rate in the next 12 months.
²The Earnings Change Ratio estimates the change in rate of a rate sensitive instrument per 100bp move in rates.
³In the Liability section, the default ECRs are in parentheses. If changed in column B, custom ECRs were applied.

Yields Down 100 Basis Points Yields Up 100 Basis Points

Balance Sheet Gap¹ ECR² Income Statement Gap³ Balance Sheet Gap¹ ECR² Income Statement Gap³
Rate Sensitive Assets A B A X B A B A X B

Loans

   Fixed Rate 8,786 100% 8,786 8,643 100% 8,643

   Floating Rate 183 100% 183 183 100% 183

Fixed-Rate Securities (Principal Cashflows)

   CDs 4,248 100% 4,248 4,248 100% 4,248

Securities (Floating Rate)

   Total Cash on Deposit 841 100% 841 841 100% 841

Total Rate Sensitive Assets 14,058 14,058 13,915 13,915

Rate Sensitive Liabilities A B A X B A B A X B

Share Drafts (48%) 3,410 10% 341 3,410 10% 341

Regular Drafts (42%) 9,126 28% 2,555 9,126 28% 2,555

Money Market Shares (81%) 8,876 52% 4,616 8,876 52% 4,616

Svgs<1yr: Share Certificates (95%) 208 90% 187 208 90% 187

IRA/KEOGH Accounts <1yr (95%) 1,651 80% 1,321 1,651 80% 1,321

Savings: All Other Shares (100%) 1 % 0 1 % 0

Total Rate Sensitive Liabilities 23,272 9,020 23,272 9,020

Rate Sensitive Gap (Assets - Liabilities) -9,214 5,038 -9,357 4,895

Total Assets 33,754 33,754 33,754 33,754

Gap as a % of Total Assets -27.3% 14.93% -27.72% 14.5%

Change in Net Interest Margin ($) -50 49

Change in Net Interest Margin (%) -.15% .15%

Net Interest Margin (%) 3.52% 3.52%

% Change in Net Interest Margin -4.24% 4.12%

25

BALANCE SHEET ANALYSIS - Static Cashflow Gap Estimate - 200 Point Basis Shift Financial Performance

¹One Year Balance Sheet gap includes all balances that may change in rate in the next 12 months.
²The Earnings Change Ratio estimates the change in rate of a rate sensitive instrument per 100bp move in rates.
³In the Liability section, the default ECRs are in parentheses. If changed in column B, custom ECRs were applied.

Yields Down 200 Basis Points Yields Up 200 Basis Points

Balance Sheet Gap¹ ECR² Income Statement Gap³ Balance Sheet Gap¹ ECR² Income Statement Gap³
Rate Sensitive Assets A B A X B A B A X B

Loans

   Fixed Rate 8,865 100% 8,865 8,564 100% 8,564

   Floating Rate 183 100% 183 183 100% 183

Fixed-Rate Securities (Principal Cashflows)

   CDs 4,248 100% 4,248 4,248 100% 4,248

Securities (Floating Rate)

   Total Cash on Deposit 841 100% 841 841 100% 841

Total Rate Sensitive Assets 14,137 14,137 13,836 13,836

Rate Sensitive Liabilities A B A X B A B A X B

Share Drafts (48%) 3,410 10% 341 3,410 10% 341

Regular Drafts (42%) 9,126 28% 2,555 9,126 28% 2,555

Money Market Shares (81%) 8,876 52% 4,616 8,876 52% 4,616

Svgs<1yr: Share Certificates (95%) 208 90% 187 208 90% 187

IRA/KEOGH Accounts <1yr (95%) 1,651 80% 1,321 1,651 80% 1,321

Savings: All Other Shares (100%) 1 % 0 1 % 0

Total Rate Sensitive Liabilities 23,272 9,020 23,272 9,020

Rate Sensitive Gap (Assets - Liabilities) -9,135 5,117 -9,436 4,816

Total Assets 33,754 33,754 33,754 33,754

Gap as a % of Total Assets -27.06% 15.16% -27.96% 14.27%

Change in Net Interest Margin ($) -102 96

Change in Net Interest Margin (%) -.3% .29%

Net Interest Margin (%) 3.52% 3.52%

% Change in Net Interest Margin -8.61% 8.11%

26

BALANCE SHEET ANALYSIS - Static Cashflow Gap Estimate - 100 Point Basis Shift Financial Performance

¹One Year Balance Sheet gap includes all balances that may change in rate in the next 12 months.
²The Earnings Change Ratio estimates the change in rate of a rate sensitive instrument per 100bp move in rates.
³In the Liability section, the default ECRs are in parentheses. If changed in column B, custom ECRs were applied.

Yields Down 100 Basis Points Yields Up 100 Basis Points

Balance Sheet Gap¹ ECR² Income Statement Gap³ Balance Sheet Gap¹ ECR² Income Statement Gap³
Rate Sensitive Assets A B A X B A B A X B